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TB Screening Locations

This map approximates TB screening locations in Chicago neighborhoods.
Please call or see the website of each healthcare center, as listed in the below TB
screening Locations list, to confirm details.
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TB Screening 
Locations in Chicago

This page serves as a resource for all individuals who are newly arriving to Chicago, or for those 
seeking a tuberculosis (TB) screening to meet employment requirements, to find reduced health 
especially for TB screening and care. Individuals who are experiencing significant economic 
hardship will not be turned down for care, please reach out to the below healthcare centers 
for more information.

The following locations are called federally qualified health centers (FQHCs), meaning that they 
receive federal funding and offer reduced health costs using a sliding fee scale to those who need it 
based on their family size and income. TB screening is part of a comprehensive healthcare screening 
and thus may require you to schedule a visit before receiving TB care.

Access Community Health Network
Address: Multiple locations. Please see website.

Phone number: Phone number varies by location. Please see website. 

Website: Access Community Health Network (ACCESS) (achn.net)

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Both 

Test type offered: Both TB blood and skin test 

Additional information:
Help with benefits and insurance enrollment available. 
Transportation assistance available. Please call for more 
information.

AHS Family Health Center

Address:
• 6301 N. Western Ave., Chicago, IL 60659
• 2501 W Peterson Ave, Chicago, IL 60659

Phone number: 1-800-597-5077

Website: AHS Family Health Center (ahsfhc.org)

Hours: 
• Monday, Wednesday, Friday: 9am-5pm
• Tuesday & Thursday: 9am-7pm
• Saturdays: 9am-1pm

Appointment or walk-in: Appointment needed 

Test type offered: Both TB blood test (IGRA- QuantiFERON Gold) and skin test 

https://www.achn.net/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/6301+N+Western+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60659/@41.996017,-87.6894994,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd1dd7c7704d5:0x965bfba71b4353b7!8m2!3d41.996017!4d-87.6894994!16s%2Fg%2F11c5p8gpkq?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/2501+W+Peterson+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60659/@41.9902166,-87.6950139,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd1e4065bb389:0x656aeca6b86c6ed2!8m2!3d41.9902166!4d-87.692439!16s%2Fg%2F11cncn5cnn?entry=tts
https://ahsfhc.org/


Aunt Martha’s Health & Wellness 
Address: Multiple locations. Please see website.

Phone number: 877-692-8686

Website: Community Health and Wellness at Aunt Martha’s 
(auntmarthas.org)

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Appointment needed  

Test type offered: Both TB blood and skin test 

Chicago Family Health Center

Address:

• Chicago Family Health Center - South Chicago Health Center
9119 S. Exchange Ave., Chicago, IL 60617

• Chicago Family Health Center - Roseland Health Center
120 W. 111th St., Chicago, IL 60628

• Chicago Family Health Center- Pullman Health Center
570 E. 115th St., Chicago, IL 60628

• Chicago Family Health Center - East Side Health Center
10536 S. Ewing Ave., Chicago, IL 60617

• Chicago Family Health Center - Chicago Lawn Health Center
3223 W. 63rd St., Chicago, IL 60628

• Chicago Family Health Center - Chicago Vocational Career
Academy
2100 E. 87th Street, Chicago, IL 60617

Phone number: 773-768-5000

Website: Chicago Family Health

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Both

Test type offered: Both TB blood test and skin test

Additional information:
Spanish interpretation available. Help with patient registration and 
billing available in English, Spanish and Arabic. Please call for 
more information.

https://www.auntmarthas.org/
https://www.auntmarthas.org/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/9119+S+Exchange+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60617/@41.7293028,-87.5547477,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880e27e479568df3:0xea8bfe2a3f7709e2!8m2!3d41.7292988!4d-87.5521781!16s%2Fg%2F11b8v45svj?entry=tts
http://https://www.google.com/maps/place/120+W+111th+St,+Chicago,+IL+60628/@41.692852,-87.6291534,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880e242db856501f:0x661a4e190b933281!8m2!3d41.692848!4d-87.6265838!16s%2Fg%2F11c1zmkczr?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/570+E+115th+St,+Chicago,+IL+60628/@41.685705,-87.6113076,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880e2690075c7105:0x140d17ceeddad87e!8m2!3d41.685701!4d-87.608738!16s%2Fg%2F11c2hlw7ct?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/10536+S+Ewing+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60617/@41.7035052,-87.5381505,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x8811d879ebe58f75:0xd59b2efff6e4fd3f!8m2!3d41.7035012!4d-87.5355809!16s%2Fg%2F11bw40tkq4?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/3223+W+63rd+St,+Chicago,+IL+60629/@41.778501,-87.7064393,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880e31d33ec51789:0x2e1d5bf8e4144e02!8m2!3d41.778497!4d-87.7038697!16s%2Fg%2F11c5qgb8n0?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/2100+E+87th+St,+Chicago,+IL+60617/@41.7367531,-87.5780312,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880e287f16192ed1:0x2bea88801589cf8c!8m2!3d41.7367491!4d-87.5754616!16s%2Fg%2F11hzmq3x1h?entry=tts
https://chicagofamilyhealth.org/


Christian Community Health Center
Address: 9718 S. Halsted, Chicago, IL 60628

Phone number: 773-233-4100

Website: Home - CCHC Online (cchc-online.org)

Hours: 

• Monday & Tuesday: 8am - 6pm
• Wednesday: 8am - 7pm
• Thursday: 9am - 8pm
• Friday: 8am - 5pm
1st and 3rd Saturday: 8am - 2pm

Appointment or walk-in: Both

Test type offered: Both TB blood and skin test 

Erie Family Health Centers

Address:

• Erie Family Health Center – Erie Amundsen,
5110 N. Damen., Chicago, IL 60625

• Erie Family Health Center – Erie Clemente/Lake View,
1147 N. Western., Chicago, IL 60622

• Erie Family Health Center – Erie Division Street,
2418 W Division St., Chicago, IL 60622

• Erie Family Health Center – Erie Foster Avenue,
5215 N. California., Chicago, IL 60625

• Erie Family Health Center – Erie Helping Hands,
4747 N. Kedzie., Chicago, IL 60625

• Erie Family Health Center – Erie Humboldt Park,
2750 W. North Ave., Chicago, IL 60647

• Erie Family Health Center – Erie Johnson,
1504 S. Albany, Chicago, IL 60623

• Erie Family Health Center – Erie Teen Center,
2418 W. Division St., Chicago, IL 60622

• Erie Family Health Center – Erie West Side,
646 N. Lawndale, Chicago, IL 60624

• Erie Family Health Center – Erie West Town,
1701 W Superior St., Chicago, IL 60622

Phone number: 312-666-3494

Website: Erie Family Health Centers

https://www.google.com/maps/place/9718+S+Halsted+St,+Chicago,+IL+60628/@41.7169039,-87.6459597,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880e2596011d8e6f:0x699bfe003eb123e9!8m2!3d41.7168999!4d-87.6433901!16s%2Fg%2F11bw3z11jx?entry=tts
https://cchc-online.org/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Amundsen+High+School,+5110+N+Damen+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60625/@41.9750736,-87.6826415,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd21e2d36b46f:0xb536cbf564d0de30!8m2!3d41.9750696!4d-87.6800719!16s%2Fg%2F11b8vd9kn1?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Clemente+High+School,+1147+N+Western+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60622/@41.9026156,-87.688985,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd3dbde6523d7:0x86f0c519661bfada!8m2!3d41.9026116!4d-87.6864154!16s%2Fg%2F11qghbnkz9?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/2418+W+Division+St,+Chicago,+IL+60622/@41.9033687,-87.6903399,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd2ae283c1a57:0x5ef4a4b1ea0fa50e!8m2!3d41.9033647!4d-87.6877703!16s%2Fg%2F11bw41bmn1?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/5215+N+California+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60625/@41.9762553,-87.7011623,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fce000d7787bb:0x5011045c94062431!8m2!3d41.9762513!4d-87.6985927!16s%2Fg%2F11bw3wnlf7?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/4747+N+Kedzie+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60625/@41.9679987,-87.7108906,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fcde53c7c0751:0x270557016023eb03!8m2!3d41.9679947!4d-87.708321!16s%2Fg%2F11c1z5s46b?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/2750+W+North+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60647/@41.9104596,-87.6992396,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd2a743ed4619:0xfc9f0a8c324fa6f3!8m2!3d41.9104556!4d-87.69667!16s%2Fg%2F11bw3xqjhc?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1504+S+Albany+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60623/@41.8611352,-87.7034693,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880e3286ba2ee233:0x785f96ab023b1191!8m2!3d41.8611352!4d-87.7034693!16s%2Fg%2F11bw42rdf8?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/2418+W+Division+St,+Chicago,+IL+60622/@41.9033687,-87.6903399,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd2ae283c1a57:0x5ef4a4b1ea0fa50e!8m2!3d41.9033647!4d-87.6877703!16s%2Fg%2F11bw41bmn1?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/646+N+Lawndale+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60624/@41.8931264,-87.7190775,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880e32ca39c5db03:0x721dd26c36e7383f!8m2!3d41.8931264!4d-87.7190775!16s%2Fg%2F11b8vcddkr?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1701+W+Superior+St,+Chicago,+IL+60622/@41.8947753,-87.672644,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880e2d32ddf753cb:0x4d0fc18f8e5c8adb!8m2!3d41.8947753!4d-87.6700691!16s%2Fg%2F11b8v4gppz?entry=tts
https://www.eriefamilyhealth.org/


Erie Family Health Centers
Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Appointment needed

Test type offered: Both TB blood and skin test 

Additional information: Interpretation in many languages is available.

Esperanza Health Centers  
Address: Multiple locations. Please see website.

Phone number: 773-584-6200

Website: Esperanza Health Centers (esperanzachicago.org)

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Appointment needed 

Test type offered: Both TB blood test and skin test 

Additional information: Help with health benefits enrollment available: Health Benefits 
Assistance | Esperanza Health Centers (esperanzachicago.org).

Friend Health (formerly Friend Family Health Center)
Address: Multiple locations. Please see website.

Phone number: 312-682-6110

Website: Friend Family Health Center

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Both 

Test type offered: Both TB blood and skin test 

http://esperanzachicago.org
https://www.esperanzachicago.org/page/health-benefits-assistance
https://friendfhc.org/


Hamdard Health Alliance
Address: Multiple locations. Please see website.

Phone number: Phone number varies by location. Please see website.

Website: Hamdard Health Alliance

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Appointment needed 

Test type offered: Both TB blood test and skin test 

Howard Brown Health Center 
Address: Multiple locations. Please see website.

Phone number: 773-388-1600

Website: Howard Brown Health

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Appointment needed 

Test type offered: Both TB blood and skin test 

Heartland Alliance Health Centers

Address:

• Heartland Alliance Health – Uptown Health Center,
1015 W. Lawrence Ave., Chicago IL 60640
773-275-2586

• Heartland Alliance Health – James West Clinic,
932 W. Washington, Ste 224, Chicago IL 60607
312-660-1775

• Heartland Alliance Health – Englewood Health Center,
5501 S. Halsted St., Chicago IL 60621
773-632-5700

Website: Heartland Alliance Health Centers | Heartland Alliance

Hours: Monday-Friday: 8:30am – 5:00pm

Appointment or walk-in: Both 

Test type offered: Both TB blood test and skin test 

Additional information: Help with health benefits enrollment available. 
Please call for more information.

https://www.hamdardhealth.org/
https://howardbrown.org/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1015+W+Lawrence+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60640/@41.9689469,-87.6553926,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd3d3a1e553dd:0xd4ba4e3401c44a53!8m2!3d41.9689469!4d-87.6553926!16s%2Fg%2F11c24w5t25?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/932+W+Washington+Blvd+%23224,+Chicago,+IL+60607/@41.8835203,-87.6513071,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x880e2cdbb28dc869:0xf49215fa05f622f!8m2!3d41.8831848!4d-87.6513929!16s%2Fg%2F11mbn71t4q?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/5501+S+Halsted+St,+Chicago,+IL+60621/@41.793686,-87.6473999,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880e2eec5f372c4d:0xd12a6af3352baa8e!8m2!3d41.793686!4d-87.644825!16s%2Fg%2F11cs818z_y?entry=tts
https://www.heartlandalliance.org/program/heartland-alliance-health-centers/


Inner City Muslim Action Network (IMAN Health Center)
Address: Multiple locations. Please see website.

Phone number: 773-434-4626

Website: Health Center – Inner-City Muslim Action Network (imancentral.org)

Hours: 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, Sunday: 9am-5pm
Wednesday: 10am-7pm
Saturday: 8am-12pm

Appointment or walk-in: Both 

Test type offered: TB blood test (IGRA- QuantiFERON Gold or TSpot)

Lawndale Christian Health Center (LCHC)
Address: Multiple locations. Please see website.

Phone number: 872-588-3000

Website: Lawndale Christian Health Center – Quality, Affordable Healthcare

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website. 

Appointment or walk-in: Appointment needed 

Test type offered: Both TB blood test and skin test

Mile Square Health Center- UI Health 
Address: 1220 South Wood Street, Chicago, IL 60608 

Phone number: 312-996-2000

Website: Mile Square Health Center (MSHC) | UI Health

Hours: 
Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday:  8am - 5pm
Tuesday: 9am - 5pm
Saturday: 8am - 12pm

Appointment or walk-in: Both 

Test type offered: TB blood test (IGRA- QuantiFERON Gold or TSpot)

Additional information: Spanish interpretation available. Please call for more information.

https://www.imancentral.org/chicago/health-center/
https://lawndale.org/
https://hospital.uillinois.edu/mile-square-health-center


PCC Community Wellness Center
Address: Multiple locations. Please see website.

Phone number: 708-383-0113

Website: PCC Community Wellness Center (pccwellness.org)

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Both 

Test type offered: Both TB blood test and skin test 

PrimeCare Community Health 
Address: Multiple locations. Please see website.

Phone number: Phone number varies by location. Please see website.

Website: PrimeCare Health

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Appointment needed 

Test type offered: Both TB blood and skin test 

TCA Health
Address: Multiple locations. Please see website. 

Phone number: 773-995-6300

Website: TCA Health

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Both 

Test type offered: Both TB blood test and skin test 

https://www.pccwellness.org/
https://www.primecarehealth.org/
https://tcahealth.org/


Tapestry 360 Health

Address:

• Tapestry- Albany Park
3737 W Lawrence Ave, Chicago, IL 60625
773-751-7800

• Tapestry- Devon
1300 W Devon Ave, Chicago, IL 60660
773-751-7800

• Tapestry- Lakeview
3154 N Clark St, Chicago, IL 60657
773-751-7800

• Tapestry- Lincoln Square
2645 W Lawrence Ave, Chicago, IL 60625
773-275-1680

• Tapestry- Touhy
2200 W Touhy Ave, Chicago, IL 60645
773-751-7800

• Tapestry- Wilson
845 W Wilson Ave, Chicago, IL 60640
773-751-7800

Phone number: 773-296-7589

Website: Quality, Comprehensive, Holistic Care for All | 
Tapestry 360 Health (tap360health.org)

Hours: Hours vary by location. Please see website.

Appointment or walk-in: Both 

Test type offered: Both TB blood test and skin test 

Additional information: Language interpretation services available. Please call for more 
information.

https://www.google.com/maps/place/3737+W+Lawrence+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60625/@41.9680648,-87.7222646,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fcddb61efc1f1:0x45e0d2cec9b4e507!8m2!3d41.9680648!4d-87.7222646!16s%2Fg%2F11dfjwzft7?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1300+W+Devon+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60660/@41.9984088,-87.6634427,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd1a3dbc67f77:0x23afdee4d4feb19e!8m2!3d41.9984088!4d-87.6634427!16s%2Fg%2F11bw4b0kkg?entry=ttu
http://https://www.google.com/maps/place/3154+N+Clark+St,+Chicago,+IL+60657/@41.9391245,-87.650436,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd3a8de067757:0xf320e5c8e5bb3061!8m2!3d41.9391245!4d-87.650436!16s%2Fg%2F11b8vcptrz?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/2645+W+Lawrence+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60625/@41.968275,-87.6985056,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd207a6c371ef:0x55a9ce62d2ab2f55!8m2!3d41.968271!4d-87.695936!16s%2Fg%2F11c1zwdwg6?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/2200+W+Touhy+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60645/@42.0124482,-87.6890178,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd1cda2636c87:0xf7b5c88b78b30037!8m2!3d42.0124442!4d-87.6864482!16s%2Fg%2F11b8v61l7j?entry=tts
https://www.google.com/maps/place/845+W+Wilson+Ave,+Chicago,+IL+60640/@41.9652111,-87.6520221,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x880fd3d1e0162875:0x61657f4f798e0334!8m2!3d41.9652111!4d-87.6520221!16s%2Fg%2F11c3q3fmvt?entry=tts
https://tap360health.org/
https://tap360health.org/


Glossary

This document, developed by the Chicago Department of Public Health’s (CDPH) Tuberculosis 
Program, serves as a resource for those seeking tuberculosis screening and healthcare services in 
the Chicago area. 

Tuberculosis, often referred to as TB, is caused by a bacterium called Mycobacterium tuberculosis. 
When a person with TB sneezes, coughs, speaks or sings and a person close by breathes in the TB 
germs, they can develop TB anywhere in their body, although TB usually infects the lungs. Not all 
people who are exposed to TB germs will develop TB disease, however. Some people may have TB 
germs in their body but will not have any symptoms and are not able to spread TB to anyone else, this 
is called latent TB infection (LTBI). 

There are two TB tests that are commonly used: a TB skin test and a TB blood test. A TB skin test is 
also referred to as the Mantoux tuberculin skin test (TST) and the TB blood test is also referred to as 
the interferon-gamma release assay (IGRA). There are two IGRAs: the QuantiFERON-TB Gold test or 
the T-Spot TB test. The skin test involves inserting a small amount of liquid (called tuberculin) under 
the skin, often on a person’s arm. The blood test involves getting blood drawn and sending it to a lab 
to get tested for TB. One benefit of getting the TB blood test is that you only need one visit with a 
healthcare provider, but with the TB skin test, you must return to the health center 2 to 3 days after 
the test to have the results read. 

If you have a positive TB test, you may have LTBI or TB disease. Your doctor will need to perform 
some or all of the following to determine if you have TB disease: a chest x-ray, further review of your 
medical history or other lab tests. Both LTBI and TB disease treatment involve taking several drugs. 
It is important to get a TB test and take all your medication because TB can be deadly if untreated. 

If you were born outside of the United States, you may have received the TB vaccine, also known as 
the Bacille Calmette-Guérin (BCG) vaccine. A history of TB vaccination may result in a false positive 
TB skin test result.

For more information about TB, please visit the 
US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention website.

If you are a provider and would like to report an active TB case, 
please call CDPH’s TB reporting line at 312-743-9000. 

https://www.cdc.gov/tb/
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